DOBOR and WYC were able to come to a 
tentative agreement on Boating Lease No. B-99-1, regarding WYC’s annual minimum lease rent 
for the 10-year term beginning July 30, 2024. 

Pursuant to that agreement, WYC’s minimum rent for the 10-year term beginning July 
30, 2024, will be four hundred twenty thousand dollars ($420,000.00) per year.  This works 
out to a monthly minimum rent of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) per month.   

Additionally, the new rent period began on July 30, 2024, thus the total back rent due, 
through April 30, 2025, is ninety-eight thousand one hundred ninety-eight dollars and ninety-
eight cents ($98,198.98).  This can be paid via a lump sum or can be paid as part of an